
 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

     

SSGC/FP//RFQ/9694 

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes 

Title of Procurement: Pipe Line Cleaning Equipment 

Tender Enquiry No.:  SSGC/FP//RFQ/9694 

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 123677 

Date & Time of Bid Closing: February 18, 2019 11:30 PM 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: February 19, 2019 12:00 AM 

Number of Bids Received: 8 

Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder 

Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms 

Evaluation Published On: September 23, 2019 10:53 am 

 

Name of Bidder 

Marks/Compliance 

Evaluated 
Cost 

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for 
Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP 
Rules, 2004 

Technical 
(If 
Applicable) 

Financial 
(If 
Applicable) 

INTERNATIONAL 
PIPELINE 
PRODUCTS LTD 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

GBP 
87,437.00/-  

Technically compliant and Commerically 
lowest ( Purchase Order Value 9,107.00 GBP 

IK-UK LIMITED 
Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

GBP 
60,040.00/-  

Technically compliant and Commerically 
lowest (Purchase Order Value 60,040.00 GBP) 

SHENYANG 
WENSHENG 
INSTRUMENT 
EQUIPMENT CO., 
LTD 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
134,700.00/-  

Technically Compliant but not Commercially 
lowest 

SHENYANG 
YONGYE INDUSTRY 
CO.,LTD.,CHIN 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
176,200.00/-  

Technically compliant and Commerically 
lowest ( Purchase Order Value 176,200 USD) 

APACHE PIPELINE 
PRODUCTS,CANADA 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
97,380.00/-  

Technically Compliant but not Commercially 
lowest 

AHMED JAFFER & 
COMPANY 
(PRIVATE) LIMITED 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

PKR 0.00/-  
Technically Compliant but not Commercially 
lowest 

SHENYANG XINLIAN 
PETRO-CHEMICAL 
EQUIPMENT CO., 
LTD. 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
188,060.00/-  

Technically Compliant but not Commercially 
lowest 

ROSEN EUROPE 
B.V. 

Marks: 
N/A 

Marks: 
N/A 

USD 
167,000.00/-  

Technically Compliant but not Commercially 
lowest 

 

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)  

INTERNATIONAL PIPELINE PRODUCTS LTD 

IK-UK LIMITED 

SHENYANG YONGYE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.,CHIN 

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD) 


